Ord. #

Ordinance Amendment Title

Referred to/date

Committee Recommendation

County Board Action

Exec. Approval

10

11

12

Amending Ch. 6, Regarding Acceptance of
Coins or Tainted Currency as Payment by
County Employees and Officers

Amending Ch. 25, To Include Fair Labor
Practices

Amending Ch. 25, Repealing Living Wage
Exemption for LTEs at the Alliant Energy Ctr.

Amending Ch. 80, Adopting a Sunset Date for
the Provisions of Section 80.08(3)

Amending Ch. 75, Regarding Condominium
Plat Review

Amending Ch. 19, Regarding Consideration of
Pending Criminal Charges for County
Employees

Amending Ch. 7, Limiting Special Matters at
County Board Meetings

Amending Ch. 2 & 46, Regulating the Land
Application of Septage

Amending Ch. 18, Regarding Supplemental
Pay for Employees Who Are Ordered to Active
Duty with the Armed Forces

Amending Ch. 69, Adjusting Speed Limits on
County Highways

Creating Ch. 82, Regarding Misc. Planning &
Development Ordinances & Establishment of a
Development Moratorium on Lands Within the
North Mendota Parkway

Amending Ch. 25, Regarding Contracts for
Jail Telephone Services

P&F 4/19/07

P&F 4/19/07
PPJ 4/19/07

P&F 4/19/07
PWT 4/19/07
AEC

PPJ 4/19/07
EANR 4/19/07
L&W 4/19/07
ZLR 4/19/07

P&F 5/3/07
PPJ 5/3/07

EXEC 5/17/07

EANR 6/7/07

ZLR 6/7/07

P&F 6/7/07

PWT 6/21/07

ZLR 7/19/07

P&F 7/19/07
PPJ 7/19/07

Adopt 5/7/07

Adopt Sub . 1 w/amdt. 6/11/07
Adopt 4/30/07

Adopt Sub. 1 7/18/07
Adopt Sub. 1 6/26/07
Adopt Sub. 1 6/11/07
Adopt 4/30/07
Adopt 5/1/07
Adopt 5/10/07

PP 6/12/07; A. Sub. 1 7/19/07

Adopt Sub. 1 5/29/07

Adopt 6/14/07

Adopt 7/3/07

Adopt Sub. 1 9/11/07

PP 7/18/07; Adopt 8/6/07

Adopt Sub. 1 6/26/07

Adopt 7/24/07

Deny Sub. 1 9/10/07
Adopt Sub. 1 8/27/07

Adopt 5/17/07

Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt.
6/21/2007

Adopt Sub. 2 7/19/07

Adopt 5/17/07

Adopt Sub. 1 7/19/07

Adopt Sub. 1 6/21/07

Adopt 6/21/07

Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt.

9/20/2007

Adopt 8/16/07

Adopt Sub. 1 7/19/07

Adopt 8/16/07

Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt.
9/20/2007

5/23/2007

7/3/2007

7/30/2007

5/23/2007

7/30/2007

6/28/2007

6/26/2007

9/27/2007

8/21/2007

7/30/2007

8/21/2007

10/4/2007



Ord. #

Ordinance Amendment Title

Referred to/date

Committee Recommendation

County Board Action

Exec. Approval

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Amending Ch. 62, Adoptings Fees for the
Alternatives to Incarceration Program

Amending Ch. 18, To Make Promotional
Opportunities Available to All County
Employees

Amending Ch. 15, Establishing the Dane
County Food Council

Amending Ch. 82, Creating Subchapter I,
Enacting the Dane County Comprehensive Plan
Amending Ch. 75, Increasing Definition of Land

Division and Lot from 35 Acres to 160 Acres

Amending Ch. 31, Regarding Enforcement of
Fair Housing Complaints

Amending Ch. 18, Providing for Family
Medical Leave

Amending Ch. 40, Adopting Best Value
Contracting for Public Works Contracts
Amending Ch. 67, Airport Landing Fees
Amending Ch. 53, Authorizing Designation of
County Owned Land as a Wildlife Area Sub-

ject to State Hunting & Fishing Regulations

Amending Ch. 62, Family Court Counseling
Fees

Amending Ch. 41, Allowing Disposal of Deer
Infected with CWD in the Dane County Landfill

P&F 7/19/07
PPJ 7/19/07

P&F 7/19/07

EXEC 7/19/07

PWT 8/16/07
EANR 8/16/07
ZLR 8/16/07

ZLR 8/16/07

P&F 8/16/07
PPJ 8/16/07

P&F 8/16/07
P&F 9/20/07

P&F 8/16/07
PWT 8/16/07

P&F 9/6/07
PWT 9/6/07

PPJ 9/6/07
PWT 9/6/07
EANR 9/6/07

P&F 9/6/07
PPJ 9/6/07

PPJ 9/14/07
PWT 9/14/07
SW&R 9/14/07
EANR

[.P.P.in cmte. 9/10/07
Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt. 8/13/07

Adopt Sub. 1 8/6/07

Adopt 8/9/07

Adopt w/amdt. 10/16/07
PP 9/25/07; A. w/amdt. 10/2/07
Adopt Sub. 1 10/18/07

Adopt 10/1/07
Adopt 9/10/07

Adopt w/amdt. 9/10/07
PP 10/1/07; A. Sub. 1 w/amdt.
10/11/2007

Adopt Sub. 1 10/1/07
Adopt Sub. 1 9/25/07

10/1/07
9/11/07

Adopt
Adopt

10/01/07
9/11/07
9/25/07

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

10/1/07
9/10/07

Adopt
Adopt

10/15/07
10/09/07
10/11/07
9/25/07

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

Adopt Sub. 1 8/16/07

Adopt 8/16/07

Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt.
10/18/2007

Adopt 10/4/07

Re-refer to P&F 9/20/07

Adopt Sub. 1 w/amdt.
10/18/2007

Adopt Sub. 1 10/4/07

Adopt 10/4/07

Adopt 10/18/07

Adopt 10/4/07

Adopt 11/1/07

8/21/2007

8/21/2007

10/25/2007

Vetoed 10/18/07

10/25/2007

10/17/2007

10/10/2007

10/22/2007

10/10/2007

11/2/2007



Ord. #

Ordinance Amendment Title

Referred to/date

Committee Recommendation

County Board Action

Exec. Approval

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Amending Ch. 69, Relating to Speed Limit
Changes on County Trunk Highways

Amending Ch. 62, Regarding Morgue Use Fees

Amending Ch. 34, Regulating the Possession
of Fireworks

Amending Chs. 2 & 34, Purchase or
Possession of Tobacco Products by Minors

Amending Ch. 12, 75, & 78, Increasing
Planning & Development Dept. Fees

Amending Ch. 75, Establishing a Maximum
Fee for Review of Condominium Instruments

Amending Ch. 18, Updating Position Title of
Dir. Of Emergency Mgmt. & Removing the
Position from the Merit Selection Process

Amending Ch. 53, Prohibiting the Possession
of Firewood That Originates from More Than
50 Miles Away or from Outside the State of WI

Amending Ch. 70, Increasing Parking Meter
Rates in the County Ramp

Amending Ch. 35, Huber Boarding Fees

Amending Ch. 16 & 62, Authorizing Transfer

of County Records to Optical Disk or Electronic
Storage & Auth. Sheriff's Office to Charge a
Fee for Providing Copies of Photos & Perform-
ing Background Checks

Amending Ch. 76, Requiring Parcel Number
Signs on Private Drives

PWT 9/20/07

P&F 9/20/07

PPJ 9/20/07

PPJ 9/20/07

PPJ 9/20/07

Youth 9/20/07

P&F 10/4/07
ZLR 10/4/07

P&F 10/4/07
ZLR 10/4/07

P&F 10/4/07
PPJ 10/4/07

PPJ 10/4/07
EANR 10/4/07
Parks 10/4/07

P&F 10/4/07
PWT 10/4/07

P&F 10/18/07
PPJ 10/18/07

P&F 10/18/07
PPJ 10/18/07

PWT 10/18/07
ZLR 10/18/07

Adopt 9/25/07
Adopt 10/11/07
Adopt 10/01/07

Adopt 10/1/07
Adopt Sub. 1 10/22/07
Adopt w/amdt. 10/22/07

Adopt w/amdt. 10/9/07

Adopt 10/22/07
Adopt 10/9/07

10/22/07
10/15/07

Adopt
Adopt

10/15/07
10/16/07
10/24/07

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

10/22/07
10/09/07

Adopt
Adopt

Adopt
Adopt

11/5/07
10/22/07

Adopt
Adopt

11/5/07
10/22/07

10/23/07
11/27/07

Adopt
Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

10/4/07

10/18/07

10/18/07

Adopt Sub. 1 11/1/07

Adopt w/amdt. 11/1/07

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

Adopt

11/1/07

11/1/07

11/1/07

11/1/07

11/15/07

11/15/07

12/6/07

10/10/2007

10/22/2007

10/22/2007

11/5/2007

11/5/2007

11/5/2007

11/5/2007

11/5/2007

11/5/2007

11/20/2007

11/20/2007

12/11/2007



Ord. #

Ordinance Amendment Title

Referred to/date

Committee Recommendation

County Board Action

Exec. Approval

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Amending Ch. 10, Authorizing the Zoning
Administrator to Grant Reasonable
Accommodations for Handicapped Persons

Amending Ch. 69, Adjusting Speed Limits on
County Highways

Amending Ch. 6, Adjusting Compensation of
County Board Supervisors Due to Inflation

Amending Ch. 46 & 48, Revising Environmental
Health Licensing Fees

Amending Ch. 69, Adjusting Speed Limits on
County Highways

Amending Ch. 41, Regarding Landfill User Fees

Amending Ch. 35 & 62, Increasing or Estab-
lishing Fees as Authorized by the 2008
County Budget

Amending Ch. 74, Non-Metallic Mining
Reclamation Update

Amending Ch. 12, Non-Metallic Mining
Reclamation Permit Fees

Amending Ch. 82, Regarding the Incorporation
of Town Plans into the Dane County Preser-
vation Plan

Amending Ch. 82, Incorporating the Town of
Oregon Comprehensive Plan Into the Dane
County Comprehensive Plan

Amending Ch. 7, Requiring Fiscal Analysis of

ZLR 10/18/07

PWT 10/18/07
EXEC 11/1/07
P&F 11/1/07
HHN 11/1/07
P&F 11/1/07
BOH 11/1/07
PWT 11/1/07
P&F 11/1/07
PWT 11/1/07
SW&R 11/1/07

PPJ 12/6/07

EANR 12/20/07
ZLR 12/20/07

P&F 12/20/07
ZLR 12/20/07
EANR

EANR 1/17/08
ZLR 1/17/08

EANR 1/17/08
ZLR 1/17/08

EXEC 2/7/08

Adopt 12/18/07

Adopt 10/23/07

11/12/07
11/5/07

Adopt
Adopt

11/13/07
1/14/08
12/20/07

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

Adopt 11/6/07

11/26/07
11/6/07
11/8/07

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

Adopt w/amdt. 12/17/07

Adopt
Adopt

1/15/08
1/22/08

1/28/08
1/22/08
1/15/08

Adopt
Adopt
Adopt

2/19/08
3/25/08

Adopt
Adopt

Adopt 1/17/08

Adopt 11/1/07

Adopt 11/15/07

Adopt 1/17/08

Adopt 11/15/07

Adopt 12/6/07

Adopt 1/17/08

Adopt 2/7/08

Adopt 2/7/08

Adopt 4/10/08

1/25/2008

11/5/2007

11/21/2007

1/25/2008

11/20/2007

12/11/2007

1/25/2008

2/10/2008

2/10/2008

4/14/2008



Ord. #

Ordinance Amendment Title

Referred to/date

Committee Recommendation

County Board Action

Exec. Approval

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

any Fee Created or Changed by Ordinance

Amending Ch. 40, Clarifying Application of
Best Value Contracting for Public Works
Contracts

Amending Ch. 18, Making the Juvenile Court
Administrator a Contract Position Appointed
by the Chief Juvenile Court Judge

Amending Ch. 62, Exempting Persons Living
in Poverty From Payment of Electronic
Monitoring Fees

Amending Ch. 40, Increasing the Cost of
Public Works Contracts Requiring County
Board Approval

Amending Ch. 7, Establishing an Economic
Development Committee
Amending Ch. 10, Providing for Town Board

Consideration of Conditional Use Permits

Amending Ch. 15, Human Services Board
Composition

P&F 2/7/08

P&F 2/7/08
PPJ 2/7/08
PWT

P&F 2/7/08
PPJ 2/7/08

P&F 2/21/08
PPJ 2/21/08
PPJ 6/19/08

P&F 2/21/08
PWT 2/21/08

EXEC 2/27/08
P&F 2/27/08
ZLR 2/27/08

ZLR 3/6/08

EXEC 4/10/08

HHN 4/10/08
HSB 4/10/08

Adopt Sub. 1 9/8/08
Adopt 3/10/08
Adopt 2/12/08

Adopt 3/17/08
Adopt 2/11/08

Adopt Sub. 1 6/9/08
Adopt w/amdts. 3/10/08
Adopt Sub. 2 7/1/08

Adopt 3/17/08
Adopt 2/26/08

Adopt Sub. 1 3/11/08

Adopt 5/27/08

Adopt w/amdts. 5/1/08
Adopt 5/6/08

Adopt Sub. 1 9/18/08

Adopt 3/27/08

Re-refer 6-19-08

Adopt Sub. 2 7/17/08

Adopt 3/27/08

Adopt 6/5/08

Adopt w/amdts. 6/5/08

9/23/2008

4/1/2008

7/23/2008

4/1/2008

6/10/2008

6/10/2008



